Applicant's Name

SOROPTIMIST INTERNATIONAL OF ANACORTES POST-GRADUATE MARIE HAPEMAN SCHOLARSHIP

REQUIREMENTS

A one-year scholarship of \$6,000 will be awarded. Scholarship is to be used during the 2024-2025 school year for college or university post-graduate study. Scholarship is paid directly to the college of the student's choice.

- 1. This scholarship is available to **women** who meet all the following requirements:
 - a) Completed college or university undergraduate degree.
 - b) Current Anacortes resident (98221 zip).
- 2. Submit four (4) complete Application Packages. Staple each Application Package separately.
- 3. The four (4) complete <u>Application Packages</u> must include each of the following:
 - a) This Requirements Sheet as the first page of your application, with your name at the top right.
 - b) The signed and dated Common Application.
 - c) Copy of college or university degree and the most recent college or university transcript (official or copy) including your name and the school's name.
 - d) Current letters of recommendation from three (3) adults not related to the applicant; the letters must be signed and dated after January 1, 2023.
 - e) Proof of Anacortes residence such as a driver's license or utility bill.
- 4. The application form is available at www.soroptimistanacortes.org and can be filled out online. The completed application must be printed, signed, and dated. Folders and pictures will not be accepted. Applicants may not alter or revise the application form in any way. An attached sheet may be used if additional space is needed to complete the application.
- 5. Deadline to submit:

The four (4) <u>Application Packages (original and one for each judge)</u> <u>must be mailed</u> to the following address and <u>must be POSTMARKED no later than February 23, 2024</u>:

SIA Scholarships P. O. Box 527 Anacortes, WA 98221

- 6. Failure to submit complete Application Packages on time will result in disqualification.
- 7. Scholarship recipients will be honored at a Soroptimist International of Anacortes luncheon in Spring 2024.